Joshi & Associates, Cost Accountants and 
M/s. Bandyopadhyaya Bhaumik & Co., Cost Accountants as the joint Cost Auditors of the Company (for Transmission and Telecom 
business) as appointed by the Board of Directors for the Financial Year 2022-23 at a remuneration of ₹2,50,000 (Rupees Two Lakhs 
Fifty Thousand only) to be shared equally by both the Firms; taxes as applicable to be paid extra, travelling and out of pocket 
expenses to be reimbursed as per policy of the Company and an additional remuneration of ₹12,500 (Rupees Twelve Thousand 
Five Hundred only) plus taxes as applicable, to be paid to M/s. Dhananjay V. Joshi & Associates, Cost Accountants, the Lead 
Cost Auditor for consolidation and facilitation for �ling of Consolidated Cost Audit Report for the Financial Year 2022-23 of the 
Company as a whole, be and are hereby rati�ed and con�rmed.”